:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: :: LAKHIMPUR :: NORTH LAKHIMPUR ::

Order No. 78 Dated :- 21-9-2124

Considering the note of the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur **Smti Deepshikha Bhuyan**, LDA, O/o the District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur is hereby granted Earned leave for 12 (Twelve) days w.e.f. 16.09.2024 to 27.09.2024 on medical ground, as prayed for, with full average of pay, as admissible under the rules.

Further, She is directed to hand over all files dealing by her to Sri Ashok Buragohain, UDA, O/o the District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur immediately, in default, she will be recall to join and resume her duties.

Sri Ashok Buragohain, UDA, O/o the District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur will be In-charge of the duties of Smti Deepshikha Bhuyan during her leave period in addition to his own duties.

After availing this Earned leave, she will have **105** (One Hundred and One) days as balance Earned Leave at her credit.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan), Chairman, District Legal Services Authority –cum- District & Sessions judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. 2220 – 2225—, dated N. Lakhimpur, the .21./.09./2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Treasury Officer, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 2) The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to upload the same on the official website.
- 3) Shri Ashok Buragohain, UDA, O/o the DLSA, Lakhimpur, N. Lakhimpur.
- 4) Smti Deepshikha Bhuyan, LDA, O/o the DLSA, Lakhimpur, N. Lakhimpur.
- 5) Order copy.
- 6) Office file.

129.2

Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority
–cum- District ansassions judge,
Lakhimpur Marth Lakhimpur